
43

Disconnect the crate, pick out the accessories, support the body of Utility Vehicle, and find out the
fix tool from the tool box

Step one: Installation instruction of front wheel

1 2 3

Name Quantity Standard Marked

1.wheel 2 25*10-12

2.nut 8

3.flange 2

Assebling Description: 1) Take off 2 from 3;
2) Fix 1 on 3 with 2 (make sure the valve outward,make sure that the

arrowhead in the that tyre lockwise )

Step Two: Installation instruction of Winch

1 2 3 4

5 6 7

Name Quantity Standard Marked

1. winch 1

2. relay,wrapping sheet iron 1+2

3. frame

4.bolt,nut, 2+2+4 M 12*70 Fixed on
winch

5.cable 2 Red color means ‘+’

6, winch nut 2

Assebling Description: 1) Fix 2 on 1 like 7 ;
2) Take off 4 from 1 ;



44

3) Fix 7 on 3 with 4 ;
4) Fix 5 on 6

Step three : Installation instruction of front bumper

1 2 3

Name Quantity Standard Marked

1.bumper 1 25*10-12

2.base 2

3.bolt and washer 4+4+4 M 12*30

Assebling Description: 1) Take off 3 from 2
2) Fix 1 on 2 with 3

Step four : Installation instruction of motor and winch cable

1 2 3 4

Name Quantity Standard Marked

1. battery 1

2. motor cable 2

3. winch cable 2

4. sample

Assebling Description: 1) Fix 2 and 3 on 1 like 4

Step five : Installation instruction of brush guard and handle grip

1 2 3 4



45

5 6 7 8

9

Name Quantity Standard Marked

1.rear brush guard 1

2.front brush guard 1

3.bolt and washer 4+4+4 M 10*65 On 4

4.pole 2

5.handle grip 2

6.frame

7.frame

8.bolt and washer 4+4 M 10*100 On 6

9.bolt,nut and washer 4+4+4 M 10*95 On 7

Assebling Description: 1) Take off 8 from 6;
2) Fix 1 on 6 with 8;
3) Take off 9 from 7;
4) Fix 2 on 7 with 9;
5) Take off 3 from 4;
6) Fix 4 on the top of 1 and 2;
7) Take off the bolts and nuts; And fix 5 on the hole of 1;

Step six : Installation instruction of safety belt

1 2 3 4

Name Quantity Standard Marked

1. safety belt 2

2.rear brush guard hole 2

3. the hole of chair 2

4.bolt ,nut and washer 4+4+8 M 10*30 In the tool bag



46

Assebling Description: 1) Take off 4 from the tool bag;
2) Fix the 1 between 2 and 3;

Step seven : Installation instruction of steering wheel

1 2 3

Name Quantity Standard Marked

1. steering wheel 1

2. steering column 1

3. nut and washer 1+1 On 2

Assebling Description: 1) Take off 3 from 2;
2) Fix 1 on 2 with 3;

Step eight : Installation instruction of CD and cable

1 i

Name Quantity Standard Marked

1. BNC 1

2. CD 1

Assebling Description: 1) Fix 1 into 2;

Step elght : Installation instruction of Cargo bed

1 2 3 4



47

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12

Name Quantity Standard Marked

1. Cargo bed 1

2. bolt, washer and pin 2+2+2 M 12*60 On 3

3. hole 2

4. middle hole of cargo bed

5. linear actuator 1

6. bolt, nut and washer 1+1+2 M 10*55 On 5

7.bolt,nut,rubber and
wrapping sheet iron

4+4+4+4 M 8*30 On 1

8.rear fender 2

9. back cargo bed

10.bolt,nut and washer 4+4+4 M 8*20

11.tail light

12.BNC 1

Assebling Description: 1) Take off 2 from 3;
2) Fix 1 on 3 with 2;
3) Take off 6 from 5;
4）Fix 4 on 5 with 6;
5) Take off 7 from 1;
6) Fix 8 on 1 with 7;
7) Take off 10 from 9;
8) Fix 11 on 9 with 10;
9) Fix 12 on 11;


